Consultant agrees to report to the Sponsor on a monthly basis the actual payments made 
by the Consultant to such DBE Subconsultants. 

(G) The Consultant agrees that any agreement between the Consultant 
and any Subconsultant shall be lump sum if the amount of the agreement between the 
Consultant and Subconsultant exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  
Subconsultant agreements for amounts of $25,000 or less may be lump sum or actual 
cost plus fixed fee. 

(9) FEES AND PAYMENTS: 

(A) The Consultant shall not proceed with the services described herein 
until the Consultant receives written authorization in the form of a Notice to Proceed from

[...]

(B) The amount to be paid to the Consultant by the Sponsor as full 
remuneration for the performance of all services called for in this Agreement will be on 
the following basis, except that the lump sum fee for labor, overhead and profit plus other 
costs will not exceed a maximum amount payable of four hundred fourteen thousand six 
hundred fifty dollars ($414,650.00) which is shown in Exhibit III, "Derivation of Consultant 
Project Costs", and Exhibit IV, "Engineering Basic and Special Services-Cost Breakdown" 
attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement.  Payment under the provisions of this 
Agreement is limited to those costs incurred in accordance with generally accepted

[...]

Subconsultant fees, including overhead and profit, when requested by the Sponsor. Once 
the cumulative amount to be paid to a Subconsultant by the Consultant, as full 
remuneration for the performance of services, as called for in this Agreement and any 
supplemental agreements hereafter, equals or exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), submittal of a separate Exhibit III, "Derivation of Consultant Project Costs" and 
Exhibit IV, "Engineering Basic and Special Services-Cost Breakdown", prepared to solely 
reflect the Subconsultant’s fees shall be attached hereto and made a part of this